2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021-2022 Federal Signal Corporation     M7010 | 1122
Beacon
Spire® 100
FEATURES
•	 Single-color, short and tall LED beacon
•	 (25) flash patterns
•	 Power select feature to change flash patterns
•	 Built-in industry-standard water-tight cable

W
Dome Color
A B C G RHOW TO ORDER
TALL DOME SHORT DOME
OPERATING VOLTAGE 12/24 Vdc
CURRENT DRAW 1.8 A
FLASH PATTERNS 25
OPERATING TEMP -40° to +176°F (-40° to +80°C)
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HEIGHT (WITH BASE)
HEIGHT (WITHOUT  BASE)
7.1 in (18 cm)
6.2 in (15.6 cm)
5.6 in (14.2 cm)
   4.7 in (14.4 cm)
DIAMETER 6.5 in (16.6 cm) with base
 5.2 in (13.2 cm) without base
SHIP WEIGHT
2.8 lb (1.3 kg) 2.3 lb (1.0 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, SHORT DOME
100SC-A Amber dome
100SC-B Blue dome
100SC-G Green dome
100SC-R Red dome
100SC-W Clear dome
POLYCARBONATE PERMANENT/ 1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, SHORT DOME
100SP-A  Amber dome
100SP-B Blue dome
100SP-G Green dome
100SP-R Red dome
100SP-W Clear dome
DIE-CAST PERMANENT/1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, SHORT DOME
100SD-A Amber dome
100SD-B Blue dome
100SD-G Green dome
100SD-R Red dome
100SD-W Clear dome
MAGNET MOUNT, CIGARETTE PLUG, SHORT DOME
100SM-A Amber dome
100SM-B Blue dome
100SM- G Green dome
100SM-R Red dome
100SM-W Clear dome
SUCTION-CUP MAGNET MOUNT, CIGARETTE PLUG, SHORT DOME
100SS-A Amber dome
100SS-B Blue dome
100SS-G Green dome
100SS-R Red dome
100SS-W Clear dome
RUBBER MOUNT, SHORT DOME
100SR-A Amber dome
100SR-B Blue dome
100SR-G Green dome
100SR-R Red dome
100SR-W Clear dome
1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, TALL DOME
100TC-A Amber dome
100TC-B Blue dome
100TC-G Green dome
100TC-R Red dome
100TC-W Clear dome
POLYCARBONATE PERMANENT/1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, TALL DOME
100TP-A Amber dome
100TP-B Blue dome
100TP-G Green dome
100TP-R Red dome
100TP-W Clear dome
DIE-CAST PERMANENT/1-INCH PIPE MOUNT, TALL DOME
100TD-A Amber dome
100TD-B Blue dome
100TD-G Green dome
100TD-R Red dome